— K2022A

KUAIERTE

Stardard Color:Brushed,Sliver,Polish,Black

6c
N

- dJ
POOXNS A

E

Product Features

* Manufactured from robust grade 304 stainless steel with
a one piece outer and vandal proof lock screws for easy

installation and strong anti vandal properties.

e Equipped with advanced water-blasting technology,
the upgraded motor delivers extremely impressive
world-calss airflow speeds of up to 150 m/s.

¢ Fitted with an anti bacterial HEPA filter to ensure the air
used to dry users hands is as clean and hygienic as possible.

« All operating systems are integrated within the panel

for easy maintenance.

e Super smart, its ECO Air Sensor will detect the ambient
temperature of your washroom, then automatically
adjust the airflow temperature to keep running costs

right down.

* Equipped wth a green/blue front indicator light which
consequently provides a visible indication of operation.

* An intelligent heating system will detect the ambient
temperature of your washroom, automatically adjust the
airflow temperature to keep running costs right down.
Automatically adds heat to the airflow if it senses a room
temperature drop below 25°C.

Technical Specification

Body Material

Voltage

Frequency

Total Power

Motor Power

RPM

Electrical Lsolation

Current

Air Speed

Dimensions (mm) W x H x D
Cover thickness

Air Temperature (10 cm distance/21°C)
Net Weight

Noise Level In Db(at 2m)

Water Splash Proof
Auto Cutoff

S.S 304
220-240V
50/60Hz
1300W
900W
30000
Class |
8.0A
150m/s
234x392x144
1.2mm
50°C
4.7kgs

72

IPX1

60s

144mm

—

il

234mm

392mm

X4

~

www.kuaierte.com



	页 1

