

Stardard Color:Brushed,Sliver,Polish,Black

## **Product Features**

- Manufactured from robust grade 304 stainless steel with a one piece outer and vandal proof lock screws for easy installation and strong anti vandal properties.
- Equipped with advanced water-blasting technology, the upgraded motor delivers extremely impressive world-calss airflow speeds of up to 150 m/s.
- Fitted with an anti bacterial HEPA filter to ensure the air used to dry users hands is as clean and hygienic as possible.
- All operating systems are integrated within the panel for easy maintenance.

- Super smart, its ECO Air Sensor will detect the ambient temperature of your washroom, then automatically adjust the airflow temperature to keep running costs right down.
- Equipped wth a green/blue front indicator light which consequently provides a visible indication of operation.
- An intelligent heating system will detect the ambient temperature of your washroom, automatically adjust the airflow temperature to keep running costs right down. Automatically adds heat to the airflow if it senses a room temperature drop below 25°C.

Body Material	S.S 304
Voltage	220-240V
Frequency	50/60Hz
Total Power	1300W
Motor Power	900W
RPM	30000
Electrical Lsolation	Class I
Current	8.0A
Air Speed	150m/s
Dimensions (mm) $W \times H \times D$	234x392x144
Cover thickness	1.2mm
Air Temperature (10 cm distance/21°C)	50°C
Net Weight	4.7kgs
Noise Level In Db(at 2m)	72
Water Splash Proof	IPX1
Auto Cutoff	60s

## **Technical Specification**



